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1 SB188

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, An Act,

5 Relating to motor vehicle registrations; to allow a

6 county official authorized to issue motor vehicle

7 registrations to offer an optional two-year registration for

8 motor vehicles operated on the public highways of this state;

9 to specify the payment of local issuance fees, license taxes

10 and registration fees, and ad valorem taxes.

11 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

12 Section 1. (a) Notwithstanding any other law, the

13 county commission, in consultation with the local judge of

14 probate or other county license plate issuing official

15 authorized to issue motor vehicle registrations may authorize

16 an optional two-year registration renewal for motor vehicles

17 operated on the public highways of this state. 

18 (b) If a registrant elects to renew his or her motor

19 registration for a two-year period, he or she shall do all of

20 the following:

21 (1) Pay the local issuance fee. The registrant shall

22 not be required to pay an additional local issuance fee for

23 the second year of registration.
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1 (2) Pay the license taxes, ad valorem tax, and

2 registration fees for each year at the time of the election to

3 renew the registration for two years.

4 Section 2. This act shall become effective on

5 January 1, 2015, following its passage and approval by the

6 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  
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8 Senate 23-JAN-14
9 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed

10 the Senate, as amended.
11  
12 Patrick Harris
13 Secretary
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Amended and passed 01-APR-14

19  

20  
21 Senate concurred in House amendment 01-APR-14

22  

23  
24 By: Senator Coleman
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